

The State Bar of New Mexico Artwork Release

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that he/she has provided photograph(s) of artwork (the "Artwork") for placement in the State Bar of New Mexico's *Bar Bulletin*, which will also appear in e-mails and on the State Bar Web site.

The undersigned irrevocably grants to the State Bar of New Mexico and its officers, directors, employees and agents, (collectively, "Bar"), the right to reproduce the Artwork in the SBNM *Bar Bulletin*.

The undersigned hereby warrants that he/she is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Artwork and has the full authority, under the copyrights, right to publicity, and other intellectual property right which may pertain to the Artwork, to grant to the State Bar of New Mexico the rights set forth herein. The undersigned hereby agrees to indemnify the State Bar of New Mexico and any involved publisher for any expenses, damages and attorneys fees arising out of any claim that the use and reproduction infringes the intellectual property rights of any third party.

Further, the undersigned hereby authorizes the State Bar of New Mexico to alter the dimensions of the Artwork in order to comply with publishing specifications of the *Bar Bulletin*.

Artwork Owner Authorized Signature:	
· ·	
Drintad Nama	
Printed Name:	
Date:	